
Washington State Nursing Care Quality Assurance Commission

Commission Members Email Address Location WCN Board Member

Dr. Mary Baroni, PhD, RN -  Vice Chair mary.baroni@doh.wa.gov Seattle

Debbie Brinker, Julie 

Samms, Diane Sosne

Adam Canary, LPN adam.canary@doh.wa.gov Colton Chris Birchem

Jeannie Eylar, MSN, RN jeannie.eylar@doh.wa.gov Pullman Debbie Brinker

Edie Higby, Public Member edie.higby@doh.wa.gov Spokane

Katie Eilers/Debbie 

Brinker

Lois Hoell, MS, MBA, RN, Secretary/Treasurer lois.hoell@doh.wa.gov Bremerton Katie Eilers

Dawn Morrell, RN, BSN, CCRN dawn.morrell@doh.wa.gov Sofia Aragon

Helen Myrick, Public Member helen.myrick@doh.wa.gov Tacoma Sally Watkins

Sharon Ness, RN sharon.ness@doh.wa.gov Lakewood

Rebecca Ainley, Diane 

Sosne

Donna Poole, MSN, ARNP, PMHCNS – BC donna.poole@doh.wa.gov Bainbridge Island

Sally Watkins, Katie 

Eilers

Tiffany Randich, LPN tiffany.randich@doh.wa.gov Olympia Michelle James

Tracy Rude, LPN, Chair tracy.rude@doh.wa.gov Vancouver Victoria Fletcher

Dr. Laurie Soine, PhD, ARNP laurie.soine@doh.wa.gov Seattle Victoria Fletcher

Yvonne Strader, RN, BSN, BSPA, MHA yvonne.strader@doh.wa.gov Walla Walla Michelle James
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